PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7181715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
SILVER PEAK SYSTEMS, INC.	10/27/2021		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17161608				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE
Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLVP0016US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Traci Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

Total Attachments: 12

source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page1.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page2.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page3.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page4.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page5.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page6.tif

PATENT 507134873 REEL: 059033 FRAME: 0612

source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page7.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page8.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page9.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page10.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page11.tif source=Silver Peak IP and Trademark Assignment Agreement (effective 27 Oct 2021)#page12.tif

SILVER PEAK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This **SILVER PEAK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND TRADEMARKS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT** (the "<u>Agreement</u>") is being entered into on the 27th of October, 2021, by and between:

- (i) Silver Peak Systems, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with its principal place of business at 4500 Great America Parkway, Suite 100, Santa Clara, CA 95054, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignor"); and
- (ii) Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP, a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas, United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, TX 77070, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee"); and
- (iii) **3Com International, Inc.,** a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, TX 77070, United States of America ("<u>3Com</u>"); and
- (iv) **Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, with a principal office and place of business at 11445 Compaq Center Drive West, Houston, TX 77070, United States of America ("<u>HPE</u>").

Assignor, Assignee, 3Com, and HPE are each a "Party" and collectively the "Parties".

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, 3Com, USY1 (as defined below), and USZ1 (as defined below) are Affiliates (as defined below) of HPE.

WHEREAS, 3Com owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Assignor; and, HPE owns (i) all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of 3Com and (ii) all of the issued and outstanding member interests in Enterprise CIT LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, ("USY1"), and Enterprise DC Holdings LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America ("USZ1"), each classified as a disregarded entity of HPE for United States federal income tax purposes.

WHEREAS, USY1 and USZ1 are partners in Assignee and own, respectively, a 99 percent interest and a 1 percent interest in Assignee, classified as a disregarded entity of HPE for United States federal income tax purposes.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the Silver Peak Intellectual Property and the Silver Peak Trademarks (each term as defined herein).

WHEREAS, as described more fully in that certain Silver Peak Integration Plan, as amended from time to time (the "Silver Peak Plan"), and that certain Plan of Liquidation (a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit B), effective the 26th of October, 2021, among the Parties (the "Plan of

IC16948 1

<u>Liquidation</u>"), HPE and its subsidiaries shall enter into various transactions as referred to in the Silver Peak Plan and the Plan of Liquidation.

WHEREAS, in furtherance of the Silver Peak Plan and the Plan of Liquidation, 3Com intends to direct Assignor to and, in line with this direction, Assignor intends to assign and transfer to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Silver Peak Intellectual Property and the Silver Peak Trademarks, in exchange for <u>USD 372,174,000</u>.

WHEREAS, the Parties intend and agree that the assignments and transfers to Assignee described herein shall be effective, as far as the transfer of legal title is concerned, as of the date of this Agreement (provided, however, that the assignment and transfer of the beneficial and economic ownership, including all economic rights, benefits and burdens, related thereto, shall be effective as of the 1st of November, 2020), but prior to the conversion of Assignor from a corporation into a Delaware limited liability company, followed by a distribution of 3Com's membership interest in Assignor to HPE and a subsequent distribution of Assignor's remaining assets to HPE, followed by Assignor's merger into HPE.

NOW, THEREFORE: In consideration of the foregoing and the mutual covenants and agreements set forth below, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Section 1 - Definitions

- 1.1 "Affiliate" means any company or other business entity that directly or indirectly owns, controls, is controlled by, is under common control with, or becomes in control of, under common control with, or controlled by HPE. In the case of a corporation, ownership or control shall exist through the direct or indirect ownership of more than fifty percent (50%) of the equity or more than fifty percent (50%) of the rights entitling the holders to vote for the election of directors or persons performing similar functions who have a majority vote. In the case of a business entity other than a corporation, ownership or control shall exist through the direct or indirect ownership of more than fifty percent (50%) of the equity or interest in profits of such business entity. However, in any country where the applicable law does not permit foreign equity participation of more than fifty percent (50%), then an Affiliate shall include any company or business entity in which HPE owns or controls, directly or indirectly, the maximum percentage of such outstanding stock or voting rights permitted by applicable law provided HPE exercises actual control over the Affiliate's operations.
- 1.2 "<u>Silver Peak Intellectual Property</u>" means the Intellectual Property (as defined herein) owned by Assignor or which Assignor is authorized to sublicense, without being required to provide notification or payment to a third party.
- 1.3 "<u>Silver Peak Trademarks</u>" means all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, trade dress, company names, and other source identifiers owned by Assignor, including the marks identified in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, and all applications and registrations thereof.
- 1.4 "Intellectual Property" means any and all of the following, anywhere in the world: (a) patents, inventions or utility models, (b) copyrights, rights in writings, other works of authorship, or mask work rights, (c) trade secrets and similar rights in confidential information, and (d) corresponding intellectual and industrial property rights in any jurisdiction, (e) know-how, (f) marketing intangibles, and (g) applications and registrations of any of the foregoing, but Intellectual Property under this Agreement does not include Trademarks.

Section 2 - Assignment

2.1 <u>Silver Peak Intellectual Property</u>. 3Com hereby directs Assignor to and, in line with this direction, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from

IC16948 2

Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests, throughout the world, in and to all the Silver Peak Intellectual Property, provided, however, the assignment and transfer of the beneficial and economic ownership, including all economic rights, benefits and burdens, in and to such Silver Peak Intellectual Property shall be effective as of the 1st of November, 2020, and the assignment and transfer of legal title in and to the same shall be effective as of the date of this Agreement.

- 2.2 <u>Silver Peak Trademarks</u>. 3Com hereby directs Assignor to and, in line with this direction, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers, and Assignee hereby acquires and accepts from Assignor, all of Assignor's rights, title, and interests, throughout the world in and to the following:
 - (a) the Silver Peak Trademarks, including all registrations and applications thereof, all registrations which may be granted in respect of such applications, all renewals of such registrations, and all common law rights therein;
 - (b) the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized by such Silver Peak Trademarks;
 - (c) the right to bring suit and recover damages for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, or unlawful imitation of such Silver Peak Trademarks:
 - (d) the entire right, title, and interest in all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above Silver Peak Trademarks; and
 - (e) all prosecution history files for such Silver Peak Trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration in the possession of Assignor, as well as records, prototypes, specimens, and materials contained in such files,

provided, however, the assignment and transfer of the beneficial and economic ownership, including all economic rights, benefits and burdens, in and to such Silver Peak Trademarks and items described in (a) through (e) above shall be effective as of the 1st of November, 2020, and the assignment and transfer of legal title in and to the same shall be effective as of the date of this Agreement.

Contemporaneous with this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee may enter into a separate trademark assignment agreement regarding the direct transfer of title and ownership of the Silver Peak Trademarks, together with the trademark goodwill of the business symbolized by such Silver Peak Trademarks, to Assignee, pursuant to which Assignor shall authorize and request the competent authorities to record such agreement and to grant and issue any and all registrations of the Silver Peak Trademarks throughout the world to Assignee, its successors, or assigns.

2.3 In consideration for the assignment and transfer of Assignor's rights, title, and interests in and to the Silver Peak Intellectual Property and the Silver Peak Trademarks, Assignee shall pay to Assignor <u>USD 372,174,000</u>.

Section 3 - General Provisions

- 3.1 <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Parties will each perform such acts, execute and deliver such instruments and documents, and do all such other things as may be reasonably necessary to accomplish the transactions contemplated in this Agreement.
- 3.2 <u>Governing Law.</u> The laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. (without reference to its principles of conflicts of law) govern the construction, interpretation and other matters arising out of or in connection with this Agreement (whether arising in contract, tort, equity or otherwise).

IC16948 3

- 3.3 <u>Severability</u>. If any provision of this Agreement is determined to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining provisions of this Agreement shall remain in full force, if the essential terms and conditions of this Agreement for each Party remain valid, binding and enforceable.
- 3.4 <u>No Waiver</u>. The failure by either Party to assert any of its rights hereunder, including, but not limited to, the right to terminate this Agreement due to a breach or default by the other Party, shall not be deemed to constitute a waiver by that Party of its right thereafter to enforce each and every provision of this Agreement in accordance with its terms.
- 3.5 <u>Entire Agreement</u>. This Agreement constitutes the final agreement between the Parties with respect to the subject matter contained herein, and is the complete and exclusive statement of the Parties' agreement on the matters contained herein. All prior and contemporaneous negotiations and agreements between the Parties with respect to the matters contained herein are superseded by this Agreement.
- 3.6 <u>Amendment</u>. The Parties may amend this Agreement only by a written agreement signed by each Party to be bound by the amendment and that identifies itself as an amendment to this Agreement.
- 3.7 <u>Counterparts.</u> The Parties may execute this Agreement in multiple counterparts, each of which constitutes an original instrument, and all of which together constitute one agreement. The signatures of all the Parties need not appear on the same counterpart. The delivery of signed counterparts by facsimile or email transmission that includes a copy of the sending Party's signature is as effective as signing and delivering the counterpart in person. Execution by electronic signature, such as through use of DocuSign or other similar software, or a facsimile or .pdf of a signature shall be considered equivalent to an original, "wet" signature. The Parties agree not to contest the validity, enforceability and authenticity of an electronic document or electronic signature on the basis that it has been originated, executed and stored in an electronic rather than a physical form.
- 3.8 <u>Successors and Assigns; Assignment.</u> This Agreement shall be binding on and inure to the benefit of the Parties, their successors in interest and assigns. No Party may assign any of its rights nor delegate any of its obligations under this Agreement without the written consent of the other Parties, which consent may be withheld in its sole and absolute discretion and any assignment or attempted assignment in violation of the foregoing will be null and void.
- 3.9 <u>Authority</u>. Each of the Parties represents to the other that (a) it has the corporate or other requisite power and authority to execute, deliver and perform this Agreement, (b) the execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement has been duly authorized by all necessary corporate or other action, (c) it has duly and validly executed and delivered this Agreement, and (d) this Agreement is a legal, valid and binding obligation, enforceable against it in accordance with its terms, subject to applicable bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium or other similar laws affecting creditors' rights generally and general equity principles.

[Signature page follows]

* * * * * *

IC16948 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

By: Enterprise DC Holdings LLC, its General	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Partner	
By: 100 may 5 Con 100 217 100 107 C7 C075	By: Sergio E. Letelier
(Signature)	(Signature)
Jeremy K. Cox	Sergio E. Letelier
(Name)	(Name)
Manager	Officer
(Title)	(Title)
Oct 27, 2021	Oct 27, 2021
(Execution Date)	(Execution Date)
Hewlett Packard Enterprise Company	3Com International, Inc.
By: Sergio E. Letelier	By Sergio E. Letelier Sergio E. Letelier
(Signature)	(Signature)
Sergio E. Letelier	Sergio E. Letelier
(Name)	(Name)
Vice President and Deputy General	
Counsel	President and Secretary
(Title)	(Title)
Oct 27, 2021	Oct 27, 2021
(Execution Date)	(Execution Date)

IC16948 5

Schedule A

Countr y	Status	Mark Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class	Mar k Imag e	Owners
United States of America	Register ed	FIRST- PACKET IQ	87676186	2017-11- 08	5852287	2019-09-	9,42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Canada	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WAN	1927326	2018-10- 26			9,35,41, 42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WAN	2018/3171	2018-10- 26			9		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WAN	2018/3171 4	2018-10- 26			35		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WAN	2018/3171 5	2018-10- 26			41		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WAN	2018/3171 6	2018-10- 26			42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Canada	Pending	SELF- DRIVING WIDE AREA NETWORK	1927328	2018-10- 26			9,35,41, 42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Publishe d	SELF- DRIVING WIDE AREA NETWORK	2018/3171	2018-10- 26			9		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Publishe d	SELF- DRIVING WIDE AREA NETWORK	2018/3171 8	2018-10- 26			35		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Publishe d	SELF- DRIVING WIDE AREA NETWORK	2018/3171	2018-10- 26			41		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Publishe d	SELF- DRIVING WIDE AREA NETWORK	2018/3172 0	2018-10- 26			42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Argenti na	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	3717575	2018-06- 15	3114593	2020-10- 01	35		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Argenti na	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	3717574	2018-06- 15	3114592	2020-10- 01	41		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Argenti na	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	3717573	2018-06- 15	3020725	2019-09- 24	42		Silver Peak Systems, Inc.

IC16948 6

Australi	Register	SILVER	1428499	2018-06-	1428499	2019-06-	35,41,42	Silver Peak
a	ed	PEAK		05		27		Systems, Inc.
Brazil	Register	SILVER	91493066	2018-06-	91493066	2019-05-	35	Silver Peak
	ed	PEAK	4	27	4	14		Systems, Inc.
Brazil	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	91493068 0	2018-06- 27	91493068	2019-05- 14	41	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Brazil	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	91493076 1	2018-06- 27	91493076 1	2019-05- 14	42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Canada	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1906604	2018-06- 27	TMA110 3939	2021-07- 16	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Chile	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1291547	2018-06- 15	1291722	2019-02- 15	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
China	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	26783740	2017-10- 10	26783740	2021-02- 07	9	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
China	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	26783739	2017-10- 10	26783739	2018-10- 21	41	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
China	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	26783738	2017-10- 10	26783738	2021-02- 14	42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
China	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	26783738 A	2017-10- 10	26783738 A	2018-11- 14	42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Colombi a	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-07- 11	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Costa Rica	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	2018-5507	2018-06- 20	278347	2019-04- 05	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Europea n Union	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-04- 04	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Europea n Union	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	01422689 8	2015-06- 09	01422689 8	2015-12- 14	9,35,41, 42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Hong Kong	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	30455971 6AA	2018-06- 11	30455971 6AA	2018-06- 11	38,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
India	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-11- 21	35,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Indonesi a	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-07- 25	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.

Internati onal	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2018-10-	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems,
								Inc.
Israel	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-11- 14	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Japan	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2020-01- 30	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Korea, Republi c of (KR)	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-11- 25	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Malaysi a	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	20180069 34	2018-06- 14	20180069 34	2019-02- 21	35	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Malaysi a	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	20180069 35	2018-06- 14	20180069 35	2019-02- 21	41	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Malaysi a	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	20180069 36	2018-06- 14	20180069 36	2019-06- 26	42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Mexico	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2020-03- 12	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
New Zealand	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-03- 14	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Norway	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-10- 17	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Philippi nes	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2020-01- 16	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Russian Federati on	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-05- 09	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Singapo re	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	1428499	2018-06- 05	1428499	2019-06- 06	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	2018/1895	2018-07- 04	2018/189 56	2020-01- 02	35	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	2018/1895 7	2018-07- 04	2018/189 57	2020-01- 02	41	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
South Africa	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	2018/1895	2018-07- 04	2018/189 58	2020-01- 02	42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.
Taiwan	Register ed	SILVER PEAK	10704175 1	2018-06- 29	01985324	2019-05- 01	35,41,42	Silver Peak Systems, Inc.

Thailan	Pending	SILVER	18014495	2018-06-			35,41,42		Silver Peak
d		PEAK	4	05					Systems,
			(IR142849 9)						Inc.
United	Register	SILVER	1428499	2018-06-	1428499	2019-01-	35,41,42		Silver Peak
Kingdo	ed	PEAK		05		24			Systems,
m United	Register	SILVER	14226898	2015-06-	UK00914	2015-12-	9,35,41,		Inc. Silver Peak
Kingdo	ed	PEAK	14220090	09	226898	14	42		Systems,
m	Cu				220070	1-7	72		Inc.
United	Register	SILVER	87768388	2018-01-	5717199	2019-04-	35,41,42		Silver Peak
States of	ed	PEAK		24		02			Systems,
America									Inc.
United	Register	SILVER	78537443	2004-12-	3280494	2007-08-	9,42		Silver Peak
States of	ed	PEAK		22		14			Systems,
America	D	01 D 1	0717570	2010.06	2114077	2020.10	0	*	Inc.
Argenti	Register ed	Silver Peak Logo (Black	3717572	2018-06- 15	3114867	2020-10-	9		Silver Peak
na	eu	& White)		13		01		***************************************	Systems, Inc.
Argenti	Register	Silver Peak	3717571	2018-06-	3114866	2020-10-	35		Silver Peak
na	ed	Logo (Black	3717371	15	311.000	01		Δ	Systems,
		& White)							Inc.
Argenti	Register	Silver Peak	3717576	2018-06-	3114594	2020-10-	41	1	Silver Peak
na	ed	Logo (Black		15		01		~~	Systems,
		& White)						_	Inc.
Argenti	Register	Silver Peak	3717577	2018-06-	3114595	2020-10-	42	A	Silver Peak
na	ed	Logo (Black & White)		15		01		**************************************	Systems, Inc.
Australi	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-08-	9,35,41,	- 3 . :	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black	1443070	04	1443070	05	42		Systems,
		& White)						35-1, 1 1016	Inc.
Brazil	Register	Silver Peak	91493033	2018-06-	91493033	2019-05-	9	I.	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black	8	27	8	14			Systems,
		& White)							Inc.
Brazil	Register	Silver Peak	91493040	2018-06-	91493040	2019-05-	35	A	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black	0	27	0	14		1	Systems,
Brazil	Register	& White) Silver Peak	91493052	2018-06-	91493052	2019-05-	41	*	Inc. Silver Peak
Diazii	ed	Logo (Black	4	27	4	14	41		Systems,
	Cu	& White)		27		1-7			Inc.
Brazil	Register	Silver Peak	91493061	2018-06-	91493061	2019-05-	42		Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black	3	27	3	14			Systems,
		& White)							Inc.
Canada	Register	Silver Peak	1906614	2018-06-	TMA110	2021-07-	9,35,41,	A	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black		27	3940	16	42		Systems,
C1 '1	D : t	& White)	1201546	2010.06	1201721	2010.02	0.25.41	**	Inc.
Chile	Register	Silver Peak	1291546	2018-06-	1291721	2019-02-	9,35,41,		Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black & White)		15		15	42		Systems, Inc.
Colombi	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-08-	9,35,41,		Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black	1	04	15070	27	42		Systems,
		& White)							Inc.

Costa	Register	Silver Peak	2018-5508	2018-06-	278472	2019-04-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
Rica	ed	Logo (Black & White)		20		09	42	Systems, Inc.
Europea n Union	Register ed	Silver Peak Logo (Black	1443878	2018-06- 04	1443878	2019-06- 12	9,35,41, 42	Silver Peak
n Chion	eu	& White)		04		12	42	Systems, Inc.
Hong	Register	Silver Peak	30455972	2018-06-	30455972	2018-06-	9,35,38,	Silver Peak
Kong	ed	Logo (Black & White)	5	11	5	11	41,42	Systems, Inc.
India	Register ed	Silver Peak Logo (Black	1443878	2018-06- 04	1443878	2019-09- 11	9,35,41, 42	Silver Peak Systems,
	eu	& White)		04		11	42	Inc.
Indonesi	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2018-06-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		04	42	Systems, Inc.
Internati	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-04-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
onal	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		10	42	Systems, Inc.
Israel	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2020-02-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		13	42	Systems, Inc.
Japan	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2020-08-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		13	42	Systems, Inc.
Korea,	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2020-03-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
Republi c of	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		19	42	Systems, Inc.
(KR)		& Wille)						inc.
Malaysi	Register	Silver Peak	20180069	2018-06-	20180069	2019-02-	9	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black & White)	30	14	30	21		Systems, Inc.
Malaysi	Register	Silver Peak	20180069	2018-06-	20180069	2019-02-	35	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black & White)	31	14	31	21		Systems, Inc.
Malaysi	Register	Silver Peak	20180069	2018-06-	20180069	2019-02-	41	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black & White)	32	14	32	21		Systems, Inc.
Malaysi	Register	Silver Peak	20180069	2018-06-	20180069	2018-01-	42	Silver Peak
a	ed	Logo (Black & White)	33	14	33	26		Systems, Inc.
Mexico	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-08-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		09	42	Systems, Inc.
New	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-05-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
Zealand	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		23	42	Systems, Inc.
Norway	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2020-01-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black & White)		04		03	42	Systems, Inc.
Philippi	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2020-02-	9,35,41,	Silver Peak
nes	ed	Logo (Black		04		02	42	Systems,
		& White)		<u> </u>		<u> </u>		Inc.

Russian	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-10-	9,35,41,		Silver Peak
Federati	ed	Logo (Black	1443070	04	1443676	01	42		Systems,
on	cu	& White)		04		01	142		Inc.
Singapo	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-11-	9,35,41,	- <u> </u>	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black	1443070	04	1443676	14	42		Systems,
re	eu	& White)		04		14	42		Inc.
South	Register	Silver Peak	2018/1897	2018-07-	2018/189	2020-01-	9	.	Silver Peak
Africa	ed	Logo (Black	9	04	79	2020-01-)		Systems,
Airica	cu	& White)		04	'	21		************	Inc.
South	Register	Silver Peak	2018/1898	2018-07-	2018/189	2020-01-	35		Silver Peak
Africa	ed	Logo (Black	0	04	80	27	33		Systems,
Tillica	Cu	& White)	ľ	04		21		3444	Inc.
South	Register	Silver Peak	2018/1898	2018-07-	2018/189	2020-01-	41		Silver Peak
Africa	ed	Logo (Black	1	04	81	27	71		Systems,
7 Hilleu	Cu	& White)	1		"			***	Inc.
South	Register	Silver Peak	2018/1898	2018-07-	2018/189	2020-01-	42	1	Silver Peak
Africa	ed	Logo (Black	2	04	82	27	12		Systems,
		& White)	_						Inc.
Taiwan	Register	Silver Peak	10704175	2018-06-	01985325	2019-04-	9,35,41,	A.	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black	3	29		30	42		Systems,
		& White)					-		Inc.
Thailan	Pending	Silver Peak	19010373	2018-06-			9,35,41,	I.	Silver Peak
d		Logo (Black	3	04			42		Systems,
		& White)	(IR144387						Inc.
		,	8)						
Turkey	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2018-06-	9,35,41,	I.	Silver Peak
	ed	Logo (Black		04		04	42		Systems,
		& White)							Inc.
United	Register	Silver Peak	1443878	2018-06-	1443878	2019-04-	9,35,41,	A	Silver Peak
Kingdo	ed	Logo (Black		04		09	42	1	Systems,
m		& White)							Inc.
United	Register	Silver Peak	87772747	2018-01-	5711149	2019-03-	9,35,41,	l A	Silver Peak
States of	ed	Logo (Black		26		26	42	1	Systems,
America		& White)							Inc.
United	Register	UNITY	87768397	2018-01-	5795335	2019-07-	9,42		Silver Peak
States of	ed	BOOST		24		02			Systems,
America									Inc.
United	Register	UNITY	87768391	2018-01-	5693247	2019-03-	9		Silver Peak
States of	ed	EDGECONN		24		05			Systems,
America		ECT	0== (0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0 - 0	2010 ::		2010	0.12		Inc.
United	Register	UNITY	87768394	2018-01-	5671407	2019-02-	9,42		Silver Peak
States of	ed	ORCHESTR		24		05			Systems,
America		ATOR	0== <						Inc.
United	Register	WANSPEAK	87768399	2018-01-	5671408	2019-02-	41		Silver Peak
States of	ed			24		05			Systems,
America									Inc.

Exhibit B

Plan of Liquidation

IC16948 12

RECORDED: 02/17/2022